committed
borrowings under
the bank facilities
has been reduced by
US$500,000,000.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company immediately (i)
before the completion of the Placing; and (ii) after completion of the Placing (on the basis
that all Placing Shares have been placed out to the Placees) (by reference to the information
on shareholdings available to the Company as at the date of this announcement); on the
assumption that (a) there will be no other change to the share capital of the Company between
the date of this announcement and the completion of the Placing and no conversion of the
Convertible Bonds; and (b) the Placees do not and will not hold any Shares other than the
Placing Shares.

 As at the date of this

announcement and immediately
before the completion of the

Placing

Immediately following the
completion of the Placing

Name of Shareholders

Number of Shares

% of total
issued
Shares

Number of Shares

% of total
issued
Shares

The Government of the
Hong Kong
Special Administrative
Region (for the account
of the
Exchange Fund) Note 1

62,919,500 5.80% 62,919,500 5.47%

Placees 0 0% 65,705,000 5.71%

Other public
Shareholders

1,021,137,587 94.20% 1,021,137,587 88.82%

Total Issued Shares 1,084,057,087  100.00% 1,149,762,087 100.00%

Note:

1. Based on a disclosure of interest filing made by the Hong Kong Government on 10 September 2007 which it stated

was voluntary.

 - 8 -

The total issued Shares immediately before the completion of the Placing is 1,084,057,087
Shares and it is expected that the total issued Shares immediately following the completion of
the Placing will be 1,149,762,087 Shares.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions have
the following meanings when used herein:

"Acquisition"

the recommended acquisition by HKEx Investment of the entire